MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE

The following document is provided by the

LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY

at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library

http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib



Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied (searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions)

ACTS AND RESOLVES

PASSED BY THE

TWENTY-SEVENTH LEGISLATURE

OF THE

STATE OF MAINE,

A.D.1847.

Published by the Secretary of State, agreeably to Resolves of June 28, 1820, February 26, 1840, and March 16, 1842.

Augusta:

WILLIAM T. JOHNSON, PRINTER TO THE STATE.

1847.

RESOLVES

OF THE

STATE OF MAINE,

1847.

Снар. 52.

Chapter 52.

Resolve making appropriations for military purposes.

Appropriation for military purposes. Resolved, That there be allowed and granted for the purposes hereinafter named, the following sums, to wit:

For labor in and upon Portland arsenal, one hundred and fifty dollars.

For labor in Bangor arsenal, sixty-dollars.

For transportation and repair of gun-houses, four hundred dollars. The aforesaid sums to be paid whenever in the opinion of the governor with the advice of council, the public service may require it; and for the expenditure thoreof the acting quartermaster-general shall be accountable.

[Approved August 3, 1847.]

PAY ROLL of the members and officers of the senate of the twenty seventh legislature, at the session held at Augusta, commencing on the twelfth day of May and ending on the third day of August, one thousand eight hundred and forty-seven.

Districts.	Names,		Miles travel. Days attendance.	Amount of travel and attendance.
First,	Charles G. Bellamy, William P. Haines, Andrew Leighton, Moses McDonald,	1 2	30 84 50 75 30 84 80 9	165 191
Second,	Charles Holden, James M. Leach, Samuel Mayall, Rufus Porter,		20 84 60 84 00 84 00 84	184 178
Third,	Henry Barnes, Franklin Clark, Thomas Gore, Samuel W. Jackson,	1	50 84 50 84 20 84 50 84	173 180
Fourth,	Joseph Baker, Leavitt Lothrop, Isaac Redington,		20 84 60 84 40 84	174
Fifth,	Dexter Farrow, John C. Knowlton, Amandar Rackliff,		40 84 70 84 80 84	175

Снар. 55.

	1			=======================================
Districts.	Names.	Miles travel.	Days attendance.	Amount of travel and attendance.
Sixth,	Henry Partridge,	190	84	187
Seventh,	Wilson Godfrey,	300	84	198
Eighth, Ninth,	Robinson Palmer, John Hodgdon, President,	420 380	# 8 J. 1	210 374
Tenth,	Asa Smith, Benjamin B. Thomas, Elisha M. Thurston,	260 110 190	84	
Eleventh,	Daniel Chase,	210	84	189
Twelfth, Thirteenth,	William R. Flint, Jacob Hale, The state of	100 140 70		178 182 175
Fourteenth,	Caleb R. Ayer, Same, as president pro tem., John J. Perry, William Thompson,	190 110 70	4 84	179 16 179 175
Secretary, Assist't secretary, Messenger, Do. Assist't messenger, Chaplain,	Daniel T. Pike, Additional for making up journal and filing papers, Thomas J. Hobbs, Benjamin F. Cutter, Additional, Smith Libby, John H. Ingraham,	200 150 190		252 140 188 435 10 19 84
				\$6,981

Chapter 53.

Resolve on the pay roll of the senate.

Resolved, That there be paid to the several persons named in Pay roll of the accompanying roll, the sums set against their names respectively, amounting in the whole to the sum of six thousand, nine hundred and eighty-one dollars.

[Approved August 3, 1847.]